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CRAWFORD UNIVERSITY
FAITH CITY, KILOMETER 8, ATAN-AGBARA ROAD, PMB 2001, IGBESA, OGUN STATE

UNIVERSITY CALENDAR FOR THE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION - DRAFT

HARMATTAN SEMESTER

DATES ACTIVITIES
Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Resumption and Registration of Freshmen/Direct Entry

/JUPEB
Friday, October 4, 2024 Resumption of Returning Students and Registration for

Harmattan Semester
Monday, October 7, 2024 Harmattan Semester Lectures begin for Undergraduate

Students
Friday, October 11, 2024 Resumption of SPTS / PGS Students & Registration for

Harmattan Semester
Monday, October 14, 2024 Late resumption with penalty begins for undergraduates
Friday, October 18, 2024 SPTS and PGS lectures begin
Monday, November 4, 2024 Resumption for SIWES CONAS Students
Wednesday, November 6, 2024 16th Convocation Ceremony
Thursday, November 7, 2024 Lectures continue
Monday, November 11, 2024 Late resumption with penalty begins for students on SIWES
Monday, November 18, 2024 –
Thursday, November 21, 2024

Freshmen Orientation

Monday, November 25, 2024 –
Friday, November 29, 2024

1st CA / Lectures (Undergraduate students)

Monday, December 2, 2024 Lectures continue
Monday, December 23, 2024 –
Friday, January 3, 2025

Christmas Break

Monday, January 6, 2025 –
Friday, January 10, 2025

Resumption after Christmas Break/Lectures continue

Monday, January 6, 2025 –
Thursday, January 10, 2025

2nd CA / Lectures (Undergraduate students)

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Orientation of JUPEB Students
Fri., Jan., 10/Sat., Jan., 11, 2025 –
Fri., Jan., 17/Sat., Jan., 18, 2025

1st Semester Examination – SPTS (Conversion Students)

Thursday, January 16, 2025 Centre for Gender Leadership Studies Day
Friday, January 24, 2025 End of Harmattan Semester Lectures
Monday, January 27, 2025 –
Friday, January 31, 2025

Revision Week for Undergraduate

Friday, January 31, 2025 Matriculation
Monday, February 3, 2025 –
Friday, February 14, 2025

Harmattan Semester Examinations (Undergraduate)
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Monday, February 17, 2025 –
Saturday, February 21, 2025

Undergraduate Students Break

Monday, February 17, 2025 –
Friday, February 28, 2025

Marking and results collation (Undergraduate)

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 –
Thursday, February 20, 2025

JUPEB 1st Continuous Assessment

Mon., Feb. 17 – Sat., Feb. 22, 2025 PGS Harmattan Semester Examinations
Saturday, February 15, 2025 1st Semester Lectures end – SPTS (Undergraduate)
Fri., Feb. 21/Sat., Feb. 22, 2025 –
Fri., Feb. 28/Sat., March 1, 2025

Harmattan Semester Examinations - SPTS (Undergraduate)

Friday, February 28, 2025 2nd Semester Lectures begin – SPTS (Conversion Students)

RAIN SEMESTER

S/N SUMMARY/ANALYSIS OF HARMATTAN SEMESTER CALENDAR WEEK(S)
1. Registration 1
2. Lectures 13
3. Revision 1
4. Semester Examinations 2
5. Break (Christmas and end of Semester) 2

TOTAL 19
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Saturday, February 22, 2025 Rain Semester Resumption for Undergraduate students/
Registration begins

Monday, February 24, 2025 Registration continues/Rain Semester lectures begin for
undergraduate students

Monday, February 31, 2025 Departmental Board meets to consider SPTS Results
(1st Semester - Conversion)

Monday, February 31, 2025 Departmental Consideration of Harmattan Results
(Undergraduate)

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 –
Friday, March 7, 2025

College Board of Examiners sits on Harmattan Results
(Undergraduate)

Thursday, March 6, 2025 World Book Day
Tuesday, March 11, 2025 –
Thursday, March 13, 2025

CUSCAF Conference

Thursday, March 13, 2025 SPTS Board of Examiners meet to consider 1st Semester
Conversion Results

Friday, March 14, 2025 SPTS/PGS Rain Semester
Resumption/Registration/Lectures begin

Monday, March 17, 2025 –
Friday, March 21, 2025

Business Committee of Senate meets on Harmattan Results
(Undergraduate)

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 –
Thursday, March 20, 2025

Entrepreneurial Training Week

Monday, March 24, 2025 Departmental Board meets to consider SPTS Harmattan
Results (Undergraduate)

Thursday, March 27, 2025 PGS/SPTS Board of Examiners meet to consider Harmattan
Semester Results

Saturday, March 29, 2025 2nd Semester Lectures end – SPTS (Conversion students)

Monday, March 31, 2025 –
Friday, April 4, 2025

Business Committee of Senate considers Harmattan
Semester Results for SPTS/PGS

Fri., April 4/Sat., April 5, 2025 –
Fri., April 11/Sat., April 12, 2025

2nd Semester Examination – SPTS (Conversion students)

Monday, April 7, 2025 –
Thursday, April 10, 2025

1st CA/Lecture week (Undergraduates)

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Senate meeting for results consideration (SPTS/PGS)
Friday, April 18, 2025 –
Monday, April 21, 2025

Easter Break

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Rain Semester lectures continue
Thursday, April 24, 2025 Centre for Gender Leadership Studies Day
Thursday, May 1, 2025 May Day Holiday
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 –
Saturday, May 10, 2025

Students’ Association Week

Friday, May 9, 2025 3rd Semester Lectures begin – SPTS (Conversion students)
Monday, May 12, 2025 Departmental Board meets to consider SPTS Results

(2nd Semester - Conversion)
Thursday, May 15, 2025 SPTS Board of Examiners meets to consider 2nd Semester

Conversion Results
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Monday, May 19, 2025 –
Friday, May 23, 2025

2nd CAWeek (Undergraduates)

Friday, May 23, 2025 Undergraduate Rain Semester lectures end
Monday, May 26, 2025 –
Friday, May 30, 2025

Revision Week

Monday, June 2, 2025 –
Saturday, June 14, 2025

Rain Semester Examination (Undergraduate)
Note: Democracy Day – Thursday, June 12, 2025

Monday, June 16, 2025 -
Friday, June 27, 2025

Marking and Results Collation

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 -
Thursday, June 19, 2025

Graduate Finishing Programme

Saturday, June 14, 2025 SPTS (Undergraduate)/PGS lectures end
Monday, June 23, 2025 –
Saturday, June 28, 2025

PGS Rain Semester Examinations

Friday, June 20/Sat., June 21 -
Fri., June 27/Sat., June 28, 2025

SPTS Rain Semester Examinations (Undergraduate)

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Departmental Consideration of Undergraduate Results
Thursday, July 3, 2025 College Board of Examiners meets on Results
Friday, July 4/Sat., July 5, 2025 –
Fri., July 11/Sat., July 12, 2025

3rd Semester Examinations (SPTS Conversion Students)

Monday, July 7, 2025 –
Friday, July 11, 2025

Business Committee of Senate meets on Rain Semester
Results

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 –
Thursday, July 10, 2025

JUPEB Second Continuous Assessment/Mock Examinations

Saturday, July 12, 2025 SPTS 3rd Semester Lectures end (SPTS Conversion
Students)

Thursday, July 17, 2025 Senate meeting on result consideration
Monday, July 28, 2025 Departmental Board meets to consider 3rd Semester results

(SPTS Conversion Students)
Wednesday, July 30, 2025 SPTS Board of Examiners meet to consider 3rd Semester

Conversion results
Monday, August 5, 2025
Friday, August 16, 2025

Joint University Preliminary Examination Board (JUPEB)
Final Examinations

Wednesday, July 30, 2025 END OF 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION

S/N SUMMARY/ANALYSIS OF RAIN SEMESTER CALENDAR WEEK(S)
1. Registration 1
2. Lectures 13
3. Revision 1
4. Semester Examinations 2
5. Break (Association Week) 1

TOTAL 18


